
Race Unofficial Results (After Hour 10) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

GTP 293 1:49.234 123.25810:01:07.601Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport7 2931  1 F. Nasr / N. Tandy / L. Vanthoor
GTP 293 1:49.218 123.27610:01:10.528Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport6 293 2.927 2.9272  2 M. Jaminet / M. Campbell / K. Estre
GTP 284 1:49.288 123.19710:01:19.262Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Whelen31 293 11.661 8.7343  3 J. Aitken / E. Bamber / F. Vesti
GTP 183 1:49.819 122.60110:01:27.579Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb 

Agajanian
93 293 19.978 8.3174  4 R. van der Zande / N. Yelloly / A. Palou

GTP 210 1:49.298 123.18510:02:42.351BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team RLL25 293 1:34.750 1:14.7725  5 M. Wittmann / S. van der Linde
R. Frijns

GTP 224 1:50.126 122.25910:02:55.811Porsche 963Proton Competition5 293 1:48.210 13.4606  6 N. Jani / T. Vautier / N. Pino
GTP 202 1:50.104 122.28410:01:28.212Cadillac V-Series.RWayne Taylor Racing10 292 1 Lap 1 Lap7  7 R. Taylor / F. Albuquerque / W. Stevens
GTP 198 1:50.263 122.10710:02:45.734Aston Martin ValkyrieASTON MARTIN THOR Team23 292 1 Lap 1:17.5228  8 R. Gunn / R. De Angelis / A. Riberas
GTP 194 1:49.817 122.60310:00:04.454Porsche 963JDC Miller MotorSports85 291 2 Laps 1 Lap9  9 T. van der Helm / G. Bruni / N. Mueller
GTP 250 1:49.798 122.62410:01:35.567Cadillac V-Series.RWayne Taylor Racing40 290 3 Laps 1 Lap10  10 J. Taylor / L. Deletraz / B. Hartley
GTP 212 1:49.860 122.55510:02:17.831Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb 

Agajanian
60 289 4 Laps 1 Lap11  11 T. Blomqvist / C. Braun / S. Dixon

LMP2 231 1:51.358 120.90710:01:48.597ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04 287 6 Laps 2 Laps12  1 G. Kurtz / M. Jakobsen / T. Sowery
LMP2 109 1:52.132 120.07210:01:52.534ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA22 287 6 Laps 3.93713  2 D. Goldburg / P. Di Resta / R. Lindh
LMP2 241 1:51.674 120.56410:01:52.938ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8 287 6 Laps 0.40414  3 J. Farano / S. Alvarez / S. Bourdais
LMP2 248 1:51.832 120.39410:01:58.998ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition43 287 6 Laps 6.06015  4 T. Dillmann / B. Garg / J. Clarke
LMP2 107 1:52.130 120.07410:02:05.934ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA2 287 6 Laps 6.93616  5 N. Boulle / J. Correa / B. Hanley
LMP2 206 1:52.390 119.79610:02:06.729ORECA LMP2 07Riley74 287 6 Laps 0.79517  6 G. Robinson / F. Fraga / J. Burdon
LMP2 214 1:50.860 121.45010:02:14.017ORECA LMP2 07TDS RACING11 287 6 Laps 7.28818  7 S. Thomas / M. Jensen / H. McElrea
LMP2 277 1:51.707 120.52910:01:20.461ORECA LMP2 07AO Racing99 286 7 Laps 1 Lap19  8 P. Hyett / D. Cameron / J. Edgar
LMP2 233 1:52.637 119.53410:02:30.765ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 286 7 Laps 1:10.30420  9 R. Sales / B. Pedersen / M. Beche

GTDPRO 183 2:00.622 111.62110:01:41.940BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing48 273 20 Laps 13 Laps21  1 M. Hesse / D. Harper / J. Krohn
GTDPRO 9 2:00.953 111.31510:01:46.161Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)AO Racing77 273 20 Laps 4.22122  2 L. Heinrich / K. Bachler / A. Picariello
GTDPRO 200 2:01.070 111.20810:01:47.988Ford Mustang GT3Ford Multimatic Motorsports64 273 20 Laps 1.82723  3 M. Rockenfeller / S. Priaulx / B. Barker
GTDPRO 112 2:00.657 111.58810:01:48.707Ferrari 296 GT3DragonSpeed81 273 20 Laps 0.71924  4 A. Costa / D. Rigon / G. Altoè
GTDPRO 55 2:01.349 110.95210:01:52.161Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

GT3.R
Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports3 273 20 Laps 3.45425  5 A. Garcia / A. Sims / D. Juncadella

GTDPRO 230 2:01.234 111.05710:02:53.720BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing1 273 20 Laps 1:01.55926  6 M. Snow / N. Verhagen
C. De Phillippi

GTDPRO 211 2:01.652 110.67610:01:00.130Ford Mustang GT3Ford Multimatic Motorsports65 272 21 Laps 1 Lap27  7 C. Mies / F. Vervisch / D. Olsen
GTDPRO 22 2:01.728 110.60610:02:27.061Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Proton Competition20 272 21 Laps 1:26.93128  8 C. Schiavoni / M. Cressoni / R. Lietz
GTDPRO 7 2:00.990 111.28110:01:55.339Lamborghini Huracan GT3 

EVO2
Pfaff Motorsports9 271 22 Laps 1 Lap29  9 A. Caldarelli / M. Mapelli

J. Hinchcliffe
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GTD 112 2:01.159 111.12610:01:56.842Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing12 271 22 Laps 1.50330  1 J. Hawksworth / P. Thompson
F. Montecalvo

GTD 220 2:01.313 110.98510:01:57.571Mercedes-AMG GT3Winward Racing57 271 22 Laps 0.72931  2 R. Ward / P. Ellis / I. Dontje
GTD 208 2:01.226 111.06510:02:00.607Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports120 271 22 Laps 3.03632  3 A. Adelson / E. Skeer / T. Sargent
GTD 215 2:01.687 110.64410:02:01.314Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

GT3.R
DXDT Racing36 271 22 Laps 0.70733  4 S. Yoluc / A. Udell / C. Eastwood

GTD 177 2:01.502 110.81210:02:16.898Mercedes-AMG GT3Lone Star Racing80 271 22 Laps 15.58434  5 D. Knox / E. Filgueiras / S. Andrews
GTD 139 2:01.489 110.82410:02:17.703Aston Martin Vantage GT3 

Evo
Heart of Racing Team27 271 22 Laps 0.80535  6 T. Gamble / C. Stevenson / Z. Robichon

GTD 233 2:01.350 110.95110:02:18.034Ferrari 296 GT3Inception Racing70 271 22 Laps 0.33136  7 B. Iribe / F. Schandorff / O. Millroy
GTD 179 2:01.740 110.59610:02:39.734Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Iron Dames83 271 22 Laps 21.70037  8 S. Bovy / R. Frey / M. Gatting
GTD 23 2:01.799 110.54210:01:03.267BMW M4 GT3 EVOTurner Motorsport96 270 23 Laps 1 Lap38  9 P. Gallagher / R. Foley / J. Walker
GTD 270 2:00.716 111.53410:01:09.432Ferrari 296 GT3Conquest Racing34 270 23 Laps 6.16539  10 M. Franco / D. Serra / C. Sbirrazzuoli
GTD 226 2:01.596 110.72710:01:30.434Ferrari 296 GT3Triarsi Competizione021 270 23 Laps 21.00240  11 S. Monk / S. McAleer / M. Skeen
GTD 233 2:01.980 110.37810:01:56.228Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

GT3.R
AWA13 270 23 Laps 25.79441  12 O. Fidani / M. Bell / L. Kern

GTDPRO 258 2:01.282 111.01310:02:45.186Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
GT3.R

Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports4 270 23 Laps 48.95842  10 T. Milner / N. Catsburg / N. Varrone

GTD 173 2:01.979 110.37910:02:25.029Lamborghini Huracan GT3 
EVO2

Forte Racing78 268 25 Laps 2 Laps43  13 M. Goikhberg / M. Farnbacher
P. Kligerman

GTD 208 2:02.496 109.91310:01:47.495Ford Mustang GT3Gradient Racing66 267 26 Laps 1 Lap44  14 J. Hand / T. Bechtolsheimer
T. Calderon

GTD 231 2:02.109 110.26110:02:24.674Lamborghini Huracan GT3 
EVO2

Wayne Taylor Racing45 267 26 Laps 37.17945  15 D. Formal / T. Hindman / G. Doyle

GTP 227 1:49.551 122.9018:55:24.988BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team RLL24 263 30 Laps 4 Laps46  12 P. Eng / D. Vanthoor / K. Magnussen
LMP2 241 1:51.631 120.6119:02:16.655ORECA LMP2 07Af Corse88 260 33 Laps 3 Laps47  10 Not RunningL. Perez Companc / M. Perez Companc

N. Nielsen
GTP 176 1:50.075 122.3168:42:23.078Lamborghini SC63Automobili Lamborghini Squadra Corse63 256 37 Laps 4 Laps48  13 Not RunningM. Bortolotti / R. Grosjean / D. Kvyat

GTDPRO 10 2:01.616 110.70810:01:52.776Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing14 253 40 Laps 3 Laps49  11 A. Telitz / K. Kirkwood / J. Lopez
GTD 55 2:01.124 111.1588:13:56.411Ferrari 296 GT3Af Corse21 225 68 Laps 28 Laps50  16 Not RunningS. Mann / L. Wadoux Ducellier

A. Pier Guidi
GTD 192 2:01.732 110.6038:13:10.353Aston Martin Vantage GT3 

Evo
van der Steur Racing19 198 95 Laps 27 Laps51  17 Not RunningR. van der Steur / V. Hasse-Clot

A. McIntosh
GTD 18 2:01.395 110.9106:44:44.056Mercedes-AMG GT3Korthoff Competition Motors32 183 110 Laps 15 Laps52  18 Not RunningS. Lucas / K. Koch / M. Goetz
LMP2 80 1:54.377 117.7155:45:18.261ORECA LMP2 07Pratt Miller Motorsports73 144 149 Laps 39 Laps53  11 Not RunningP. Fittipaldi / J. Roe / C. Cumming
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GTD 22 2:01.657 110.6712:05:46.093Ferrari 296 GT3CETILAR RACING47 52 241 Laps 92 Laps54  19 Not RunningL. Patrese / G. Sernagiotto / A. Fuoco
LMP2 9 1:54.983 117.0951:27:17.828ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 37 256 Laps 15 Laps55  12 Not RunningK. Ohta / D. Hansson / T. Lutke
GTD 12 2:02.537 109.87652:34.201Ferrari 296 GT3Triarsi Competizione023 24 269 Laps 13 Laps56  20 Not RunningO. Triarsi / C. Scardina / A. Rovera
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